INFORMATION FOR PROPOSERS OF PROSPECTIVE MEMBERS

The following procedures are conducted in order to obtain Adult Membership in the Royal VVancouver
Yacht Club.

1. The Proposer (not the Applicant) completes the “Request for Membership Application Form”. Members of
the Executive Committee may not act as Proposer or Seconder.

2. When the form is completed, it is to be returned to the Membership department at the Jericho Clubhouse, in
person or via email to membership@royalvan.com.

3. A credit check will then be carried out by the Office.

4, The Membership department will contact the Proposer to arrange an interview with two Members of the
Executive, the Proposer and the Applicant (and the Applicant’s spouse should this be a Joint Membership
application). The Proposer or Seconder may attend the interview along with the Applicant. The Interview
Form will be completed by the Executive Members and returned to the Membership department.

5. At the first Executive Committee meeting after the interview, the Executive Committee members who
interviewed the Applicant review the Applicant’s suitability for membership with the Executive Committee.

6. Providing the Request for Application is approved by the Executive Committee, the Applicant’s name is
posted in the following Seabreeze and posted on the Club’s notice board until the following Executive
Committee meeting.

7. If no adverse comments by existing Members result from the posting of the Applicant’s name, a Final
Application form is then submitted to the Proposer and Applicant for completion by the Applicant and
returned to the Membership department, together with the appropriate initial Entrance Fee. The Entrance Fee
is based on the age of the Applicant on the date that the “Request for Membership” form was submitted, and
will consider the Family Legacy program (33% discount) and Affiliate Spouse program (considering the age
the applicant was when admitted as an Affiliate Spouse).

8. Upon return of the Final Application and payment of the initial Entrance Fee, the Application is presented at
the next Executive Meeting by the Honorary Secretary. The Applicant’s name is presented to the Members of
the Executive and elected into Membership of the Club.

9. The Applicant is then advised of the date of the next Orientation of the Clubhouse. New Members are
provided with Yearbooks, Membership cards, a New Member burgee, New Member Survival Guide, guidance
through all member documents, rules, and practices, and a complete tour of the Jericho Clubhouse.

The entire process, depending on the promptness with which Applications and Forms are returned for
processing, takes approximately three months from the Request for Application being submitted, to the
Applicant being elected to Membership. Should you have any questions, please contact the
Membership department at membership@royalvan.com.
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Date Received by Club:

Joint Membershin: O YES ONO

ROYAL VANCOUVER YACHT CLUB
3811 Point Grey Road, Vancouver, BC V6R 1B3

Telephone: (604) 224-1344 Email: membership@royalvan.com

REQUEST FOR MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

TO: The Membership Committee

me and the proposed new member for completion.

The following are the particulars of the proposed applicant:

1 Name in Full:

2 Date of Birth:

3 Address:
4  Employer:
5

6  Family:

O Joint Member

O Legacy Member

7  Other Clubs:

8  Credit References:

9  Yachting:

(Mr/Mrs/Ms/Miss/Dr)

(M/D/Y) Age:
City & Prov: Postal Code:

Years in Vancouver: Previous City:

Home Phone: Cell:

Email:

City & Prov: Postal Code:

Business Phone: Email:

Nature of Business:

Marital Status: Spouse’s Name:

If selecting a Joint Membership, the spouse is required at the initial interview.

Children’s Names and Ages:

The following Members of the proposed Applicant’s family are Members of the Club:

Name: City:

Bank: Branch:

Other:

Years of Experience: Owner: Crew:

Yacht named: Moored: P/S: Length:
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(Proposer), hereby request a Membership Application form which
WI|| be used to propose the following individual as a candidate for Membership in the Club.
this request is to be filled in by me, as a Member 19 years or older who has been a member for more than a year
and in good standing, to propose this individual named for Membership in the Club. I also understand that when
my request has been processed and found to be in order, a Membership Application form will be forwarded to

| understand that



10 Seconder: Name: Member #:

Telephone (H): (B): (C):

11 References: Besides the Proposer and Seconder, the Applicant provides as references the following residents
of Greater Vancouver who are personally known to him/her, two of whom should be voting
members of RVYC.

Name: Phone (H): (©):
Name: Phone (H): (©):
Name: Phone (H): (©):

I, the Proposer, check the boxes below to certify and undertake that:

(|
(]
O

o d

Oo0Oo0a0ao

I am a Voting Member in good standing;
The Seconder is a Voting Member in good standing;

I have carefully investigated or reviewed with the proposed applicant the foregoing information
given in respect to him/her, and am satisfied that the same is true and correct;

Prior to monitoring the proposed applicant for Membership, 1 will personally meet and acquaint
him/her with the regulations as found in the Yearbook and the By-laws of the Club;

The proposed applicant possesses a good business or professional character and is the type of person
who would integrate well into the Membership of the Club;

The proposed applicant is financially able to be a Member of the Club;

The proposed applicant is personally known by the Seconder who is also prepared to vouch for
his/her fitness for Membership;

I have known the proposed applicant for years;

The Seconder has known the proposed applicant for years;

The proposed applicant has not been refused admission to any other Club;

Neither the Seconder nor myself feel obligated to second or propose this applicant;

I have advised the proposed applicant of Club Moorage Policies, that moorage at the Club facilities
is limited and should his/her application be approved, that the Club cannot guarantee availability of
moorage.

In addition, 1 would like to add the following comments:

Dated at: City: Date:
Proposer: Name: Member #:
Signature: Email:

Telephone (H): (B): (C):
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| authorize the Royal VVancouver Yacht Club to obtain such credit reports or
Other information as may be deemed necessary in connection with this
Request for a Membership Application Form made on my behalf.

Date:

Applicant’s Name:

Applicant’s Signature:

Social Insurance Number:

Providing your social insurance number would greatly facilitate the application process.
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ENTRANCE FEES

Age
7-15

16-18
19-25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46+

Reqular Membership

Full Payment

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

171.29
1,026.98
1,740.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
6,000.00
7,000.00
8,000.00
9,000.00

10,000.00

11,000.00

12,000.00

13,000.00

14,000.00

15,000.00

16,000.00

17,000.00

19,000.00

21,000.00

23,000.00

25,000.00

27,000.00

29,000.00

Deferred Payment

Deposit

n/a

n/a

n/a
750.00
1,000.00
1,250.00
1,500.00
1,750.00
2,000.00
2,250.00
2,500.00
2,750.00

3,000.00

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$  3,250.00
$ 3,500.00
$  3,750.00
$  4,000.00
$  4,250.00
$ 4,750.00
$ 5,250.00
$  5,750.00
$ 6,250.00
$ 6,750.00
$

7,250.00

B S R A = I~ = - B - - B S A - ~- I = - B - B = = B c - - -

60 Payments

n/a

n/a

n/a
44.06
58.75
73.44
88.13
102.81
117.50
132.19
146.88
161.56
176.25
190.94
205.63
220.31
235.00
249.69
279.06
308.44
337.81
367.19
396.56

425.94

Family Legacy Membership

Full Payment

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

171.29
1,026.98
1,740.00
2,010.00
2,680.00
3,350.00
4,020.00
4,690.00
5,360.00
6,030.00
6,700.00
7,370.00
8,040.00
8,710.00
9,380.00

10,050.00

10,720.00

11,390.00

12,730.00

14,070.00

15,410.00

16,750.00

18,090.00

19,430.00

Deferred Payment

Deposit

LB B B B B B B B A B A A A A A B A B s s 4h

n/a

n/a

n/a
502.50
670.00
837.50
1,005.00
1,172.50
1,340.00
1,507.50
1,675.00
1,842.50
2,010.00
2,177.50
2,345.00
2,512.50
2,680.00
2,847.50
3,182.50
3,517.50
3,852.50
4,187.50
4,522.50

4,857.50

& B’ B’ s B s B s s s B s B B B s B s B s B

60 Payments

n/a

n/a

n/a
29.52
39.36
49.20
59.04
68.88
78.73
88.57
98.41
108.25
118.09
127.93
137.77
147.61
157.45
167.29
186.97
206.65
226.33
246.02
265.70

285.38

All entrance fees are GST applicable.
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Monthly Joint Total Monthly
Member Categories Dues for Membership Dues for the
Membership Monthly Cost Couple
Active 19 - 30 $108.56 $18.09 $126.65
Active 31 - 40 $144.73 $18.09 $162.82
Active 41+ $180.92 $18.09 $199.01
Intermediate 19 - 25 (previously juniors) $54.29 $18.09 $72.38
Post-Secondary Intermediate $21.71 $18.09 $39.80
Post-Secondary 19 - 30 $43.42 $18.09 $61.52
Post-Secondary 31 - 40 $57.90 $18.09 $75.99
Post-Secondary Intermediate Graduated $43.42 $18.09 $61.51
Post-Secondary 19 - 30 Graduated $86.84 $18.09 $104.93
Post-Secondary 31 - 40 Graduated $115.79 $18.09 $133.88
Special 65-70 $153.78 $18.09 $171.87
Special 71-75 $117.60 $18.09 $135.69
Special 76+ $81.41 $18.09 $99.51
Legacy 70-75 $72.37 $18.09 $90.46
Legacy 76+ $54.28 $18.09 $72.37
Joint . Total Annual
Member Categories Annual Membership Dues for the
g Dues (109% of Active Couple
41+) P

Junior $217.11

Non Resident 19 - 25 $217.11 $217.11 $434.22
Non Resident 26 - 30 $434.21 $217.11 $651.32
Non Resident 31 - 40 $542.77 $217.11 $759.88
Non Resident 41 - 64 $651.32 $217.11 $868.43
Non Resident 65 - 79 $434.21 $217.11 $651.32
Non Resident 80+ $217.11 $217.11 $434.22

All Dues are GST applicable
PLEASE NOTE:

$40 quarterly food charge for Active and Special members.
Intermediate membership is offered to Junior members when they turn 19.
Members who are 70 years and older and have been members for over 25 years may apply for Special membership
Members who are 70 years and older and have been members for over 15 years may apply for Legacy membership
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