

INFORMATION FOR PROPOSERS OF PROSPECTIVE MEMBERS

The following procedures are conducted in order to obtain Adult Membership in the Royal Vancouver Yacht Club.

- 1. The Proposer (not the Applicant) completes the "Request for Membership Application Form". Members of the Executive Committee may not act as Proposer or Seconder.
- 2. When the form is completed, it is to be returned to the Membership department at the Jericho Clubhouse, in person or via email to membership@royalvan.com.
- 3. A credit check will then be carried out by the Office.
- 4. The Membership department will contact the Proposer to arrange an interview with two Members of the Executive, the Proposer and the Applicant (and the Applicant's spouse should this be a Joint Membership application). The Proposer or Seconder may attend the interview along with the Applicant. The Interview Form will be completed by the Executive Members and returned to the Membership department.
- 5. At the first Executive Committee meeting after the interview, the Executive Committee members who interviewed the Applicant review the Applicant's suitability for membership with the Executive Committee.
- 6. Providing the Request for Application is approved by the Executive Committee, the Applicant's name is posted in the following *Seabreeze* and posted on the Club's notice board until the following Executive Committee meeting.
- 7. If no adverse comments by existing Members result from the posting of the Applicant's name, a Final Application form is then submitted to the Proposer and Applicant for completion by the Applicant and returned to the Membership department, together with the appropriate initial Entrance Fee. The Entrance Fee is based on the age of the Applicant on the date that the "Request for Membership" form was submitted, and will consider the Family Legacy program (33% discount) and Affiliate Spouse program (considering the age the applicant was when admitted as an Affiliate Spouse).
- 8. Upon return of the Final Application and payment of the initial Entrance Fee, the Application is presented at the next Executive Meeting by the Honorary Secretary. The Applicant's name is presented to the Members of the Executive and elected into Membership of the Club.
- 9. The Applicant is then advised of the date of the next Orientation of the Clubhouse. New Members are provided with Yearbooks, Membership cards, a New Member burgee, New Member Survival Guide, guidance through all member documents, rules, and practices, and a complete tour of the Jericho Clubhouse.

The entire process, depending on the promptness with which Applications and Forms are returned for processing, takes approximately three months from the Request for Application being submitted, to the Applicant being elected to Membership. Should you have any questions, please contact the Membership department at membership@royalvan.com.



Date Received by Club:	
------------------------	--

Joint Membership:

YES NO

ROYAL VANCOUVER YACHT CLUB

3811 Point Grey Road, Vancouver, BC V6R 1B3

<u>Telephone</u>: (604) 224-1344 <u>Email</u>: membership@royalvan.com

REQUEST FOR MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

TO	: The Membership	Committee			
this and my me	l be used to propose request is to be fille in good standing, to request has been pr and the proposed ne	(Proposer), hereby re the following individual as a candidate ed in by me, as a Member 19 years or older propose this individual named for Member rocessed and found to be in order, a Member was member for completion.	er who has been a memb pership in the Club. I als	Club. I u per for mo o unders	inderstand that ore than a year tand that when
1	Name in Full:	(Mr/Mrs/Ms/Miss/Dr)			
2	Date of Birth:	(M/D/Y)		Age:	
3	Address:				
		City & Prov:	Postal Code:		
		Years in Vancouver:	Previous City:		
		Home Phone:	Cell:		
		Email:			
4	Employer:				
		City & Prov:	Postal Code:		
		Business Phone:	Email:		
5		Nature of Business:			
6	Family:	Marital Status:	Spouse's Name:		
	☐ Joint Member	If selecting a Joint Membership, the spouse	is required at the initial into	erview.	
		Children's Names and Ages:			
	☐ Legacy Member	The following Members of the proposed Ap	plicant's family are Memb	ers of the	Club:
7	Other Clubs:	Name:	City:		
8	Credit References:	Bank:	Branch:		
		Other:			
9	Yachting:	Years of Experience:	Owner:	Crew:	
		Yacht named:	Moored:	P/S:	Length:



10 Seconder:		ler:	Name:			Member #:			
			Telephone (H):		(B):	(C):			
11	11 References:		Besides the Proposer and Seconder, the Applicant provides as references the following residents of Greater Vancouver who are personally known to him/her, two of whom should be voting members of RVYC.						
	Name:			Phone (H):		(C):			
	Name:			Phone (H):		(C):			
-	Name:			Phone (H):		(C):			
I, th	ne Propo	oser, check th	ne boxes below to certify and unc	dertake that:					
		I am a Voti	ng Member in good standing;						
			ler is a Voting Member in good s	standing;					
			efully investigated or reviewed spect to him/her, and am satisfied			foregoing information			
			onitoring the proposed applicant the regulations as found in the		* · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			
			ed applicant possesses a good bu integrate well into the Members			d is the type of person			
		The propos	ed applicant is financially able to	be a Membe	er of the Club;				
			sed applicant is personally knownsess for Membership;	wn by the Se	econder who is also p	prepared to vouch for			
		I have know	vn the proposed applicant for	ye	ars;				
		The Second	ler has known the proposed appli	icant for	years;				
		The propos	ed applicant has not been refused	d admission t	o any other Club;				
□ Neither the Seco			Seconder nor myself feel obligation	ted to second	or propose this applie	cant;			
	I have advised the proposed applicant of Club Moorage Policies, that moorage at the Club facilitie is limited and should his/her application be approved, that the Club cannot guarantee availability o moorage.								
In a	ddition	, I would like	e to add the following comments:	:					
Date	ed at:	Ci	ty:		Date:				
Prop	poser:	Na	ame:		Member #:				
		Si	gnature:		Email:				
		Te	elephone (H):		(B):	(C):			



I authorize the Royal Vancouver Yacht Club to obtain such credit reports or Other information as may be deemed necessary in connection with this Request for a Membership Application Form made on my behalf.

Date:	
Applicant's Name:	
Applicant's Signature:	
Social Insurance Number:	
Providing your social insurance	ce number would greatly facilitate the application process.



ENTRANCE FEES

Regular Membership							Family Legacy Membership					
Full Payment Deferred Payment					Full Payment Deferred Payment							
Age			Depo	<u>sit</u>	60 Pay	ments			Depo	<u>sit</u>	60 Pay	ments
7-15	\$	171.29		n/a		n/a	\$	171.29		n/a		n/a
16 – 18	\$	1,026.98		n/a		n/a	\$	1,026.98		n/a		n/a
19 – 25	\$	1,740.00		n/a		n/a	\$	1,740.00		n/a		n/a
26	\$	3,000.00	\$	750.00	\$	44.06	\$	2,010.00	\$	502.50	\$	29.52
27	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	58.75	\$	2,680.00	\$	670.00	\$	39.36
28	\$	5,000.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	73.44	\$	3,350.00	\$	837.50	\$	49.20
29	\$	6,000.00	\$	1,500.00	\$	88.13	\$	4,020.00	\$	1,005.00	\$	59.04
30	\$	7,000.00	\$	1,750.00	\$	102.81	\$	4,690.00	\$	1,172.50	\$	68.88
31	\$	8,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	117.50	\$	5,360.00	\$	1,340.00	\$	78.73
32	\$	9,000.00	\$	2,250.00	\$	132.19	\$	6,030.00	\$	1,507.50	\$	88.57
33	\$	10,000.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	146.88	\$	6,700.00	\$	1,675.00	\$	98.41
34	\$	11,000.00	\$	2,750.00	\$	161.56	\$	7,370.00	\$	1,842.50	\$	108.25
35	\$	12,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	176.25	\$	8,040.00	\$	2,010.00	\$	118.09
36	\$	13,000.00	\$	3,250.00	\$	190.94	\$	8,710.00	\$	2,177.50	\$	127.93
37	\$	14,000.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	205.63	\$	9,380.00	\$	2,345.00	\$	137.77
38	\$	15,000.00	\$	3,750.00	\$	220.31	\$	10,050.00	\$	2,512.50	\$	147.61
39	\$	16,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	235.00	\$	10,720.00	\$	2,680.00	\$	157.45
40	\$	17,000.00	\$	4,250.00	\$	249.69	\$	11,390.00	\$	2,847.50	\$	167.29
41	\$	19,000.00	\$	4,750.00	\$	279.06	\$	12,730.00	\$	3,182.50	\$	186.97
42	\$	21,000.00	\$	5,250.00	\$	308.44	\$	14,070.00	\$	3,517.50	\$	206.65
43	\$	23,000.00	\$	5,750.00	\$	337.81	\$	15,410.00	\$	3,852.50	\$	226.33
44	\$	25,000.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	367.19	\$	16,750.00	\$	4,187.50	\$	246.02
45	\$	27,000.00	\$	6,750.00	\$	396.56	\$	18,090.00	\$	4,522.50	\$	265.70
46+	\$	29,000.00	\$	7,250.00	\$	425.94	\$	19,430.00	\$	4,857.50	\$	285.38

All entrance fees are GST applicable.

Member Categories	Monthly Dues for Membership	Joint Membership Monthly Cost	Total Monthly Dues for the Couple
Active 19 - 30	\$108.56	\$18.09	\$126.65
Active 31 - 40	\$144.73	\$18.09	\$162.82
Active 41+	\$180.92	\$18.09	\$199.01
Intermediate 19 - 25 (previously juniors)	\$54.29	\$18.09	\$72.38
Post-Secondary Intermediate	\$21.71	\$18.09	\$39.80
Post-Secondary 19 - 30	\$43.42	\$18.09	\$61.52
Post-Secondary 31 - 40	\$57.90	\$18.09	\$75.99
Post-Secondary Intermediate Graduated	\$43.42	\$18.09	\$61.51
Post-Secondary 19 - 30 Graduated	\$86.84	\$18.09	\$104.93
Post-Secondary 31 - 40 Graduated	\$115.79	\$18.09	\$133.88
Special 65-70	\$153.78	\$18.09	\$171.87
Special 71-75	\$117.60	\$18.09	\$135.69
Special 76+	\$81.41	\$18.09	\$99.51
Legacy 70-75	\$72.37	\$18.09	\$90.46
Legacy 76+	\$54.28	\$18.09	\$72.37
Member Categories	Annual Dues	Joint Membership (10% of Active 41+)	Total Annual Dues for the Couple
Junior	\$217.11		
Non Resident 19 - 25	\$217.11	\$217.11	\$434.22
Non Resident 26 - 30	\$434.21	\$217.11	\$651.32
Non Resident 31 - 40	\$542.77	\$217.11	\$759.88
Non Resident 41 - 64	\$651.32		\$868.43
Non Resident 65 - 79	\$434.21	\$217.11	\$651.32
Non Resident 80+	\$217.11	\$217.11	\$434.22

All Dues are GST applicable

PLEASE NOTE:

\$40 quarterly food charge for Active and Special members.

Intermediate membership is offered to Junior members when they turn 19.

Members who are 70 years and older and have been members for over 25 years may apply for Special membership Members who are 70 years and older and have been members for over 15 years may apply for Legacy membership